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SAFETY AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
UMC100-PAN / UMCPAN-CAB.xxx
Operating panel for UMC100.3 / Cables with door mounting set for UMC100-PAN

° Varoitus: Vaarallinen jannite! Katso kéyttéohje. Katkaise virta ja esté virran Aviso: Tensdo perigosa! Consulte as instrucdes de operagdo. Desconecte e desligue
1 i kytkeminen luki nnen téiden aloittamista. Huomio! saa pt  aenergia elétrica antes de trabalhar nesse dispositivo. Atengao! A instalagdo deve
suorittaa vain henkild, jolla on kokemusta sahkétekniikasta. ser feita apenas por uma pessoa com especialidade eletrotécnica.
13 ilas 262 i Avertissement: Tension dangereuse! Consultez les consignes d'utilisation. Avertisment: Tensiune electrica periculoasi! Consultati instructiunile de utilizare.
- Jisaall Gledsigaly | Débranchez et verrouillez Falimentation dlectrique avant d'entreprendre des travaux | | Deconectati si inchideti sursa de energie inainte e a lucra cu acest dispozitiv.
Sl 150 § Josll 18 loisolss B cbyesl ol sur cet appareil. Attention! Linstallation doit étre effectuée uniquement par une Atentie! Instalarea trebuie realizata doar de citre o persoana cu expertiza
+ b8l il Yl 23 e pasid JU5 (0 3] il pac com s personne ayant une expertise en électrotechnique. electrotehnica.
. ] . : ! r
n : Onacko Har Binre 3a pabota. \ Opasan napon! Pogledajte upute za uporabu. Odspoiite i iskljuéite MIpeaynpexaeHie: Onactoe aMekTpUIECKoe Hanpsxexve! OGpatuec K
x , zoren] gledajte PO . UHCTPYKUVAM 110 KCTAYaTaUyM. OTKIOHUTE SNEKTPONUTAHME 1 0BecnedsTe
bg P NPeAu. A paBoTHITE C yCTPOMCTBOTO. hr  struju prije rada na ovom uredaju. Paznja! Ugradnja je dopuitena samo osobama ru
Ju 2 - 6e30NaCHOCTS NEPeA Ha¥aNoM PaBoT. BHiMaHMe! MOHTax ROMAEH BbIMONHATHCA
BHuMaHue! f1a Ce MOHTUPA CaMO OT eKCMIEPT eNeKTPOTEXHHIK. struénim u podrugju elektrotehnike.
TONBKO CMEUYATUCTOM O INEKTPOTEXHIMECKHM PaBoTaM.
Varovéni: Nebezpeéné napéti! Viz navod k obsluze. Pred zahajenim praci na tomto Figyelmeztetés: Veszélyes feszlitség! Lasd a hasznalati utasitést. Valassza le Vystraha: Nebezpecné napitie! Pozrite si navod na pousitie. Pred zaZatim prac na
rovant: Mebe ¢ navo d zahajentr é5 zarja ki az Aramellatast, mieldtt a berendezésen dolgozni kezd. Figyelem! Az Nebezpecné : : te. Pred zaca ¢
s zafizeni odpojte a uzamknéte napéjeni. Pozor! Toto zafizeni smi instalovat pouze hu ¢ 2 berendez g ! sk tomto zariadeni odpojte a zablokujte napajanie. Pozor! In3tal4ciu smie vykondvat
2 ! izembe helyezést csak akértelemmel személy pojt loku J "
osoba s elektrotechnickou odbornosti. z " len osoba s v oblasti elektr
végezhetiel.
Advarsel: Farlig elektrisk spaending! Se betjeningsvejledningen. Frakobl enheden, Attenzione: Tensione pericolosal Fare riferimento alle istruzioni per I'uso. Prima di Opozorilo: Nevarna napetost! Glejte navodila za uporabo. Pred delom na tej napravi
> € : H . intervenire su questo dispositivo, scollegare e isolare tutte le fonti di alimentazione. A oo ¢ S ) © n
da  ogafbryd stromforsyningen, for du arbejder med denne enhed. Giv agt! Installation | it nire su ‘ ° . ! sl izklopite in zaklenite elektriéno napajanje. Pozor! Namestitev sme izvesti samo
A ) ! Attenzione! L'installazione deve essere eseguita esclusivamente da un installatore 22k ‘
ma kun foretages af personer med elektroteknisk ekspertise. et elektrotehniéni strokovnjak.
Warnung: Gefahrliche Spannung! Siehe Bedienungsanleitung. Vor dem Arbeiten |spéjimas: Pavojinga jtampal Zr. naudojimo instrukcijas. Atjunkite ir laikinai Varning: Livsfarlig spanning! Se i bruksanvisningen. Fréankoppla och blockera
de  Gerit und von der gung trennen. Achtung! Installation | It uZblokuokite maitinima pries dirbdami su §iuo jrenginiu. Démesio! [rengti gali tik sv  anliggning eller en anlaggningsdel innan arbete utfdrs. Obs! Far endast installeras
nur durch elektrotechnische Fachkraft. asmuo, turintis elektrotechniko patirties. av beharig elektriker.
Es:;ffg;z‘::sc'[F:r‘(':vgyvm‘l:gz"\'/’;‘f‘geg‘lz°J: ‘:(B“O‘Q:E 2?:\0\/‘1’%\23:%1 covaoie Bridinajums: Bistams spriegums! Skatiet darba noradijumus. Pirms sakat darbu ar Uyan: Tehlikeli gerilim! Gahgma talimatlarina bakin. Bu cihaz iizerinde cahsmadan
el ; oh 1V IApoXN LOXUS TP - KIVIIOETE TLS ERVAES | 1y %o ferici, atvienojiet un blokjiet stravas padevi. Uzmanibu! Uzstadisanu drikst veikt | tr  6nce elektrigi kesin ve kilitleyin. Dikkat! Yalmzca elektroteknik uzmanhga sahip
o€ QUTTY T GuoKeUT. MTPosoX! H eyKaToTaoN MPETEL va yiveTaL pévo amd ole let un blok ‘ ne !
3 ! . tikai persona ar zinadanam par elektrotehniku. Kisiler tarafindan kurulabilir.
aBEL00X0 NAEKTPOAGYO EykaTaoTaTn.
Warning: Hazardous voltage! Refer to operating instructions. Disconnect and lock Waarschuwing: Gevaarlijke i de bedieningsinstructie
: 1 3 " lee . EERRRENE PP W
e e o i o 1 Koppel dit apparaat los van de stroomvoorziening voordat u werkzaamheden  EE EEER WSRETR, RESRENITERR, T 2R
. . uitvoert. Let op! Installatie mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door een monteur met BURSAR,
performed by electrically trained personnel. } A
elektrotechnische expertise.
Advertencia: iTensién peligrosa! Consulte las instrucciones de funcionamiento. Advarsel: Farlig spenning! Se i bruksanvisningen. Koble fra og steng av stremmen
es  Antes de trabajar con este dispositivo, desconecte y bloquee la corriente. no  for du arbeider pa denne enheten. Forsiktig! Montering skal kun utfores av
jAtencién! La instalacién debe ser realizada Gnicamente por un técnico electricista. kvalifiserte personer med elektrokompetanse.
Hoiatus: Elektrildgi oht! Lisateavet vaadake kasutusjuhendist. Enne selle Uwaga: Niebezpieczne napigcie! Sprawd? instrukcjg obslugi. Przed rozpoczeciem
ktriloogi ot v ‘sjuhen ; wykonywania pracy z tym urzadzeniem nalezy odkaczyé je od zasilania i zabezpieczyé
et té6tamist lahti ja toide. T Seadet tohib pl N B ; N
; ge e przed przypadkowym zafaczeniem. Uwaga! Monta? moze wykonywa wytacznie osoba
ainult elekt sik. ed pr: e o taz
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Mounting overview
Mounting base

Seal for UMCPAN-CAB.xxx
Control panel

Extension cable

Cable hole

Mounting nuts
Connection to UMC
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Apercu du montage
Platine de montage

Joint pour UMCPAN-CAB.Xxx
Unité de commande

Cable d‘extension
Ouverture pour cable
Ecrous de fixation
Connexion a UMC
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Montageiibersicht
Befestigungsplatte

Dichtung fir UMCPAN-CAB.xxx
Bediengerat
Verlédngerungskabel
Kabel6ffnung
Befestigungsmuttern
Anschluss an UMC

Visién general de montaje
Placa de montaje

Junta para UMCPAN-CAB.xxx
Panel de control

Cable de extension

Agujero para cable

Tuercas de montaje

Conexién en UMC
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Montaggio - vista d‘assieme
Basetta di montaggio
Guarnizione per UMCPAN-CAB.xxx
Pannello di comando

Prolunga cavo

Foro passacavo

Dadi di fissaggio

Collegamento a UMC

Monteringsoversikt
Monteringsockel

Tatning for UMCPAN-CAB.XXx
Kontrollpanel
Forlaningskabel

Kabelhal

Monteringsmuttrar
Anslutning till UMC
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UMCPAN-CAB.xxx{Z 47l
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0630p MOHTaXKa
MoHTa)kHas nauTa

YnnotHeHne ana UMCPAN-CAB.xxx
MaHenb ynpasnexus
YAnAvHUTENbHbIM Kabenb
Ka6enbHbIl BBOA

KpeneskHble ranku

CoepunHeHune c UMC
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Dimensions of the seal and drilling plan

47 (1.8")

de Abmessungen der Dichtung und Bohrplan
es Dimensiones de la juntay esquema de taladrado —~ 34,5 (1.36") )
fr  Dimensions du joint et gabarit de percage 3 |
it D1:nens°10.r.n d.ella guarnizione e dima di foratura =) 9.5(037) . 28 (1.1 .
sv Matt pa tatningen och borrmall ) | |
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en UMCPAN-CAB.xxx Extension cable
de UMCPAN-CAB.xxx Verlangerungskabel
es UMCPAN-CAB.xxx Cable de prolongacion
fr  UMCPAN-CAB.xxx Cable d‘extension
it  UMCPAN-CAB.xxx Prolunga cavo
sv. UMCPAN-CAB.xxx Forlaningskabel
zh UMCPAN-CAB.xxx ZE4% FB4E
ru  UMCPAN-CAB.xxx YANMHUTENbHbIN Kabenb
3000 +/-20 (1500 +/-20) (700 +/-20)
40 85 115 180 85 40
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en Outer sheath removed

de AuBere Ummantelung entfernt
es  Envoltura exterior quitada

fr  Gaine extérieure retirée

it Schermatura esterna rimossa
sv  Yttre manteln har tagits bort
zh  HPEBER

ru  HapyxHas o60onouKa yaaneHa

Further information:

Revision
B

Revision date
2025-07-10

Document number
1SAC200365M0001

© Copyright 2025 ABB.

All rights reserved.
Specifications subject

to change without notice.

Page 2/2


https://new.abb.com/low-voltage
https://new.abb.com/low-voltage/products/motor-controllers/umc100-pan/umc100-3-control-panel

